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BEARINGS ARE MAGNETICRWY Direction Bearing strength(PCN)
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34/R/B/W/T
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ZBLA HULUNBEIER/HailarTWR 118.5(124.35)
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PALS CAT ISALS

PAPI

REDL

RCLL

TAKE-OFF MINIMA(WITH RELIABLE ALTN)(m) LIGHTS

REDL NIL(Day only)

ACFT Type

or 3&4 ENG

2 TURB ENG

Other 1&2 ENG

RWY09
RWY09 RWY27

REDL NIL(Day only)

VIS800

RWY27

TWY C(north): 

APRON 1,TWY 1: 

TWY B: 

RWY, TWY C(south): 

121.65GND 

RVR400 RVR500

VIS800

RVR400

VIS800

RVR500

VIS800

Changes: Take-off minima.

Note: VIS1600m for single engine

TML

TML

2800X45 CONC


